Cc: Caitlin Brooking <cbrooking@ihl.state.ms.us>; Danny Blue <dblue@ihl.state.ms.us>; Ola Cupstid
<ocupstid@ihl.state.ms.us>; Suzanne Scales <sscales@ihl.state.ms.us>
Subject: RE: Notice of Grant Award - City of Laurel AmeriCorps

Signed one attached.

From: Judy Stein

Sent: Monday, July 30, 2018 2:51 PM

To: LAUREL <wwpickering@gmail.com>; 'Tim Barksdale' <tbarksdale@Iaurelms.com>; eulmer@laurelms.com; 'Jamera
McDonald' <jmcdonald@laurelms.com>; jmagee®@laurelms.com

Cc: Caitlin Brooking <cbrooking@ihl.state.ms.us>; Danny Blue <dblue@ihl.state.ms.us>; Ola Cupstid
<ocupstid@ihl.state.ms.us>; Suzanne Scales <sscales@ihl.state.ms.us>; Judy Stein <jstein@ihl.state.ms.us>

Subject: Notice of Grant Award - City of Laurel AmeriCorps

July 30, 2018 '.‘_

Johnny Magee, Mayor W
Volunteer

City of Laurel, MS Mississippi

PO Box 647

Laurel, MS 39441-0647

RE: 2018-2019 AmeriCorps Formula Funds

City of Laurel, MS AmeriCorps

Dear Mayor Magee,

Congratulations on receiving continuation AmeriCorps formula funds through the Corporation for National and
Community Service and the Mississippi Commission for Volunteer Service (MCVS) for the 2018-2019 program
year! We look forward to the City of Laurel's Laurel Plays AmeriCorps Program continuing to provide needed

services for another year.
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EXHIBIT A



The City of Laurel, MS was awarded $263,548 in federal funds and committed $101,225 (28%) in grantee
share. These federal funds are to support the City of Laurel’s Laurel Plays AmeriCorps program, 17.65
MSYs//40 slots, for a period of one year, September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. No member may enroll
into the program or earn hours prior to the approved start date of the member enroliment period.

Attached to this email you will find your Notice of Grant Award, Authority to Incur Pre-Award Costs and your
approved grant and budget. The Contractual Agreement will be forthcoming.

Judy Stein

Senior AmeriCorps Program Officer
MS Commission for Volunteer Service
3825 Ridgewood Road

Jackson, MS 39211

601.432.6224 - Office

601.842.6700 - cell

www.volunteermississippi.org
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Judy Stein

Senior AmeriCorps Program Officer
MS Commission for Volunteer Service
3825 Ridgewood Road

Jackson, MS 39211

601.432.6224 - Office

601.842.6700 - cell

www.volunteermississippi.org
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From: Judy Stein

Sent: Monday, July 30, 2018 3:07 PM

To: LAUREL <wwpickering@gmail.com>; 'Tim Barksdale' <tbarksdale@laurelms.com>; eulmer@laurelms.com
Cc: Caitlin Brooking <chrooking@ihl.state.ms.us>; Suzanne Scales <sscales@ihl.state.ms.us>; Danny Blue
<dblue@ihl.state.ms.us>; Ola Cupstid <ocupstid@ihl.state.ms.us>; Judy Stein <jstein@ihl.state.ms.us>
Subject: Program Narrative, Budget & Budget Narrative attached - City of Laurel AmeriCorps

From: Judy Stein

Sent: Monday, July 30, 2018 2:52 PM

To: LAUREL <wwpickering@gmail.com>; 'Tim Barksdale' <tbarksdale@laurelms.com>; eulmer@laurelms.com; 'Jamera
McDonald' <imcdonald@laurelms.com>; jmagee@laurelms.com
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